74th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2008 Special Session

Enrolled
House Concurrent Resolution 105

Sponsored by COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

Whereas Earl “Skip” Knight passed away on January 9, 2008; and

Whereas Skip Knight graduated from Southern Oregon State College and received a Master's
Degree in Business Administration from Mankato State University in Mankato, Minnesota; and

Whereas Skip Knight, who was retired at the time of his death, had worked as a human re-
sources manager, managed a tool dealership, worked in the criminal justice system for 10 years and
was a court certified mediator; and

Whereas Skip Knight was a member of the Medford City Council for 12 years, where he served
as Council Vice President and Council President; and

Whereas Skip Knight became an expert on local transportation issues while he served on city
council and was affectionately nicknamed “Mr. Transportation”; and

Whereas Skip Knight was instrumental in starting televised Medford City Council and Planning
Commission meetings; and

Whereas Skip Knight, in addition to his years of service on the Medford City Council, served
as Medford City Council liaison to and chairman of the Rogue Valley Metropolitan Planning Or-
ganization; and

Whereas Skip Knight was active on many Medford city boards and commissions, including the
Mayor's Youth Advisory Committee and the McLoughlin School Partnership; now, therefore,

Be It Resolved by the Legislative Assembly of the State of Oregon:

That we, the members of the Seventy-fourth Legislative Assembly, in special session assembled,
express our deepest sympathy to the family of Skip Knight; and be it further

Resolved, That a copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Skip Knight as an ex-
pression of our condolences.

Adopted by House February 21, 2008

Chief Clerk of House

Speaker of House

Adopted by Senate February 22, 2008

President of Senate
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